CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS enGINEERING, inc.
PRODUCTION WELL NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 2013.125

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE: November 11, 2013

TO: KEYS WELL DRILLING CO., 1156 HOMER ST, ST. PAUL MIN 55116

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION. / JUSTIFICATION:

This change order extends the contract times for project completion by 35 days; revising the Substantial Completion date
from October 25, 2013 to November 29, 2013, and the Final Completion date from November 8, 2013 to December 13, 2013.
This time extension is being granted to account for all job to date delays the Contractor has experienced on the project that
were beyond the control of the Contractor; including a delay in the project start date due to the receipt of the approved
project permits, and unforeseen drilling conditions.

Attachments (list documents supporting change): None
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM ‘ UNIT Qry UNITE PRICE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
CO1-1  Time Extension NA

NET CONTRACT CHANGE $0.00
Amount of Original Contract S 304,800.00
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO Nos. ) S 0.00
Contract Amount to date S 304,800.00
Amount of this Change Order {ABB}—{BDEDUEH (NO CHANGE) S 0.00
Revised Contract Amount S 304,800.00
The Contract Period for Completion will be {UNEHANGED} (INCREASED) {BECREASED} 35 days

APPROVED BY ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR
GNQS) .
e 2 =
ENGINEER BY f/ 7/ & i
11/12/2013 [1/1%9773

DATE DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



